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BEFORE THE CITY OF OLYMPIA HEARING EXAMINER 

In the Matter of the Appeal of West Bay 

Yards Development Agreement for 

Approval of a Determination of 

Nonsignificance 

OLYMPIA COALITION FOR 

ECOSYSTEMS PRESERVATION 

Appellant, 

v. 

CITY OF OLYMPIA COMMUNITY 

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT 

Respondent. 

NO. 20-3136 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

I, ANNE BRICKLIN, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, 

declare as follows: 

I am the legal assistant for Bricklin & Newman, LLP, attorneys for Olympia Coalition for 

Ecosystems Preservation herein.  On the date and in the manner indicated below, I caused Appellant’s 

Reply in Support of Summary Judgment to be served on: 

Mark C. Sheibmeir 

Hillier, Scheibmeir, Kelly & Satterfield, P.S. 

299 N.W. Center Street/P. O. Box 939 

Attachment 7
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Chehalis, Washington  98532 

City of Olympia Hearing Examiner 

mark@centerstlaw.com; kristin@centerstlaw.com 

 

Heather L. Burgess, 

Tadeu F. Velloso 

Phillips Burgess PLLC 

111 – 21st Avenue SW 

Olympia, Washington 98501 

Attorneys for Applicant 

hburgess@phillipsburgesslaw.com; tvelloso@phillipsburgesslaw.com; 

dgonzalez@phillipsburgesslaw.com  

 

Nicole Floyd, AICP, Principal Planner 

Community Planning & Development 

601 – 4th Avenue E. 

Olympia, Washington 98510-1967 

nfloyd@ci.olympia.wa.us 

 

Michael M. Young 

Olympia Deputy City Attorney 

Post Office Box 1967 

Olympia, Washington 98507-1967 

myoung@ci.olympia.wa.us 

 

Jeff Myers  

jmyers@lldkb.com  

 

DATED this 5th day of February, 2021, at Seattle, Washington. 

 

 

 

_____________________________________ 

      ANNE BRICKLIN 
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